
Report of the State University of Iowa

#State University Of Iowa

Title: Report of the State University of Iowa

Author: #State University Of Iowa

This is an exact replica of a book. The book reprint was manually improved by a team of professionals, as opposed to automatic/OCR processes used by some companies. However, the book may still have imperfections such as missing pages, poor pictures, errant marks, etc. that were a part of the original text. We appreciate your understanding of the imperfections which can not be improved, and hope you will enjoy reading this book.





)

)

)



REPORT

OF THE

STATE UNIVERSITY

OF IOWA.

DECEMBER, 20, 1871.

DES MOINES:
G. W. EDWARDS, STATE PRINTER.
1872.

THE NEW YORK
PUBLIC LIBRARY
613517
ASTOR, LENOX AND
TILDEN FOUNDATIONS
1915

ROY VAN
JUN
VAN

ERRATA.

- Page 62, line 15, for "study," read "the study."
Page 62, line 18, for "points," read "parts."
Page 63, line 20, for "lands," read "canals."
Page 64, line 6, for "embrace," read "embraces."
Page 65, 5th line from the top, add "and" after "connection with."
Page 65, 8th line from the top, for "on" read "upon."
Page 65, 6th line from the bottom, add "also" after "specimens are."
Page 66, 11th line from the top, for "navigation," read "investigation."
Page 66, 21st line from the top, for "model," read "models."
Page 66, 12th line from the top, for "its campus," read "its University campus."
Page 68, 21st line from the top, erase "any."
Page 69, 14th line from the bottom, for "*impractical*," read "*unpractical*."
Page 70, The title should be "Languages" instead of "Language."
Also, in the 4th line of the essay "Languages of Greece and Rome,"
(Other errata of this kind will not here be noticed.)
Page 71, 21st line, "productions" for "production."
Page 71, 29th line, add "and other institutions."
Page 74, 27th line, after "training" put "of."
Page 75, 10th line, omit the second "i" in "speciality."
Page 75, 4th line from below, insert after "all the Greek:" "and Latin."
Page 79, 3d line from above, "Anglo-Saxons" for "Anglo-Saxon."
Page 79, 6th line from above, "rustica" for "rustic."
Page 79, 23d line from above, "would" for "could."
Page 82, 4th line, erase "wiset."
Page 83, 7th line, "in the place of" for "in the force of."
Page 83, 14th line, "assertions" for "operations."
Page 85, 18th line, omit "do" after "as."
Page 85, 2d line from below, insert "as" after "inferior."
Page 86, 13th and 14th lines from top, read "accusative," instead of "accusation."
Page 86, 5th line from below, read "(Greek" for "French."
Page 87, 3rd line of note, read "has formed" for "is formed."
Page 88, 10th line from top, insert "a" after "on."
Page 90, last line, insert "it" after "discipline."
Page 91, 3d line from top, omit "it."
Page 91, 8th line from below, insert a period (.) after "should."
Page 92, 9th line from top, "their" for "the."
Page 92, 13th line from below, "gaining" instead of "giving."
Page 93, 16th line from top, insert "which" after "one."
Page 93, 17th line from top, add "as" to "express."
Page 93, 26th line from top, "chaastity" for "charity."

In the article on "Greek and Latin," the following are some of the more essential errors :

	<i>Error.</i>	<i>Correction.</i>
Page 94, line 2,	when,	where.
Page 94, line 12,	,	in.
Page 94, line 16,	prominence	pre-eminence.
Page 98, line 1,	perquisite,	pre-requisite.
Page 98, line 17,	instruction.	introduction.
Page 98, line 22,	weight,	might.
Page 99, line 2,	properly.	perfectly.
Page 99, line 15,	present,	parent.
Page 99, line 17,	Woodbury.	Woolsey.
Page 99, line 22,	requisition,	acquisition.
Page 100, line 15,	eye,	age.
Page 100, line 29,	in,	to.
Page 100, line 32,	there,	their.
Page 101, line 18,	virtues,	writers.
Page 102, line 35,	adinorum,	asinorum.
Page 103, line 19,	call,	cull.
Page 103, line 21,	Kent,	Kant.
Page 104, line 16,	Russians,	Persians.
Page 104, line 30,	receiver he,	science she
Page 105, 1, 11 & 12	Bowen's	Bacon's
Page 105, line 34,	professedly,	confessedly.
Page 108, line 5,	vocation	vacation.
Page 109, 1, 14 & 15	chemical	classical.
Page 109, line 18,	runs,	sums.

Omit "or" in the 27th line of page 109, and italicize "parents," "uninstructed," "translations," and "constitute," in the quotations on pages 101 and 102.

<i>Page</i>	<i>line</i>	<i>instead of</i>	<i>read</i>
113,	3	dreary,	every.
113,	3,	teachrs,	teachers
114,	12,	preceded,	presented.
116,	33,	this,	these
117,	15,	greater,	great.
118,	3,	these, students,	these students.
123,	5,	mostly,	nearly.
123,	11,	preporation,	preparation.
124,	2,	normal,	moral.
124,	27,	idears,	ideas.
124,	32,	relifion,	religion.
125,	2,	phrases,	phases.
125,	5,	shows,	shares.
125,	7,	deportment,	department.
125,	28,	ocquirements,	acquirements.
126,	15,	thouht,	thought.
126,	21,	thorogh,	thorough.
126,	31,	Steps,	steps.
126,	31,	favorable,	favored.
127,	17,	for,	few.
127,	18,	number,	numbers.
128,	14,	insert "no" after "do."	